503422586 08/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3469220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
AVERY OUTDOORS, INC.	07/31/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVERY OUTDOORS LLC	
Street Address:	1710 POWELL ST.	
City:	SPRINGDALE	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72764-6459	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7716866
Patent Number:	7703233
Patent Number:	7694451
Patent Number:	8082690
Patent Number:	7421819
Patent Number:	D600414
Patent Number:	D584864
Patent Number:	D511557
Patent Number:	D509556
Patent Number:	5458079
Patent Number:	D501526
Patent Number:	D495199
Patent Number:	D502846
Patent Number:	7788838

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (501)376-9442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (501) 371-0808 jdougherty@wlj.com Email:

PATENT REEL: 036250 FRAME: 0389 503422586

Correspondent Name: J. CHARLES DOUGHERTY

Address Line 1: 200 W. CAPITOL AVE., SUITE 2300 Address Line 4: LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. CHARLES DOUGHERTY

SIGNATURE: /chuck dougherty/

DATE SIGNED: 08/04/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent_Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent_Assignment#page2.tif source=Patent_Assignment#page3.tif source=Patent_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036250 FRAME: 0390

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Avery Outdoors, Inc. (Assignor), a Tennessee corporation, having a principal place of business of:

Avery Outdoors, Inc. 335 Cumberland St. Memphis, TN 38112-3350

is in receivership and is the owner of certain inventions (the "Inventions") for which various applications (the "Applications") for Letters Patent were filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as listed in Schedule A attached hereto, some of which have matured into United States Letters Patent (the "Patents") as also listed in said Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Avery Outdoors LLC, (Assignee), an Arkansas Limited Liability Company, having a post office address and principal place of business of

Avery Outdoors LLC c/o Chuck Browning 1710 Powell St. Springdale, AR 72764-6459

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions, said Applications, and said Patents, both domestic and foreign;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other consideration as set forth in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and between Assignor and Assignee dated as of the date hereof, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, Avery Outdoors, Inc. (Assignor), by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Avery Outdoors LLC, (Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, both domestic and foreign, to the said Inventions, to said Applications, and to said Patents, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which have been or may be granted therefor, together with the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all pending or abandoned patent applications that have been filed therefor, both domestic and foreign, including those listed on Schedule A attached hereto and their foreign counterparts, as well as all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents that are based on divisional applications, continuation-in-part applications,

Page 1 of 3

and continuation applications of the patents and patent applications listed on the Schedule attached hereto and their foreign counterparts, and all past, present, and future causes of action based thereon.

Avery Outdoors, Inc. (Assignor), hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent on said Inventions and for said applications to the said Avery Outdoors LLC, (Assignee), as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

And Avery Outdoors, Inc. (Assignor), hereby covenants and agrees that it will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the titles of said Assignee or its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to said Inventions, Applications, or any Letters Patent that have been or may be granted therefor, both domestic and foreign.

This agreement will be interpreted in accordance with the Federal patent laws and the laws of the State of Tennessee, without regard to any provisions of conflicts of laws.

WHEREFORE, Avery Outdoors, Inc. (Assignee), with intent to be legally bound, now subscribes to this Assignment by the signature of its Receiver as set forth below.

Executed this 31st day of July, 2015, at the city/town of Memphis, Tennessee.

AVERY OUTDOORS, INC. (Assigner

John Ryder, Receiver for Avery Outdoors, Inc.

STATE OF TENNESSEE)	,
COUNTY OF She (by)	SS

Sworn and subscribed before me at the city/town of Menghis, Tennessee this 31st day of July, 2015, by the said John Ryder in his capacity as Receiver for Avery Outdoors, Inc., who personally appeared before me and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

My Commission Offices TENNESSE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE

Hold William Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

Patents

TITLE	PAT. NO.
Avian decoy	7716866
Avian decoy	7703233
Avian decoy	7694451
Avian decoy having directional stop means for	
limiting rotation of decoy body	8082690
Avian decoy with removable foot base	7421819
Dog training dummy	D600,414
Dog training dummy	D584,864
Keel for a waterfowl decoy	D511,557
Keel for a waterfowl decoy	D509,556
Portable blind	5458079
Removable keel for a waterfowl decoy	D501,526
Surface pattern applied to a tumbler	D495,199
Vacuum bottle	D502,846
Waterfowl decoy with leg movement	7788838

Schedule A to Patent Assignment

RECORDED: 08/04/2015

PATENT REEL: 036250 FRAME: 0394